Recei ved: 07/16/ 2015

DSCI, LLC

P.S.C. NO 1-Local Exchange Tariff
Effective Date: 9/01/2015

St at us:

CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 09/01/2015

Leaf: 181
Revision: 0
Superseding revision:

10 Local Calling Areas (Cont’d)
B. ZONES/EXCHANGES/GEOGRAPHICAL AREAS

3. Lower Westchester Region

Zone
W1
W2

W3

w4

W5
W6

W7

W8

W9

Geographical Area
Yonkers

Yonkers (Eastern Section)
Tuckahoe

Mount Vernon
New Rochelle
Pelham

Dobbs Ferry
Hastings

Irvington
Scarsdale

Harrison
Larchmont
Mamaroneck
Elmsford
Tarrytown

White Plains

Port Chester

Central Office Designations

375, 6to 9incl. 423, 476; 963 to 6
237,776

337,395 771,5and 9, 792 and 3 961
662 to 5 incl., 7 and 8, 699

235576 632, 3,6 and 7; 654

738

674, 693

478 and 9

591

282; 472; 721 to 3 incl. And 5, 768
835

833 and 4

381; 698; 777; 899

45 and 7 592 and 3 784, 5 and 9; 951
332 and 3; 366 523 and 4; 631

281 and 5to 9 incl. 321, 2 and 8,
335,390, 1,3and 7; 421, 2 and 8,
448; 546 and 7, 558 641 to 6 incl.
and 9, 681 to 4, 686, 694, 6 and 7
761 890 946, 8 and 9, 971 and 6, 993
and 7

251 and 3933 to 5incl., 7 and 9 Rye
921; 925, 967
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