DSCI, LLC
P.S.C. NO 1-Local Exchange Tariff
Effective Date: 9/01/2015

Leaf: 181
Revision: 0
Superseding revision:

10 Local Calling Areas (Cont'd)

B. ZONES/EXCHANGES/GEOGRAPHICAL AREAS

3. Lower Westchester Region

Zone	Geographical Area	Central Office Designations
W1	Yonkers	375, 6 to 9 incl. 423, 476; 963 to 6
W2	Yonkers (Eastern Section)	237, 776
	Tuckahoe	337, 395 771, 5 and 9, 792 and 3 961
	Mount Vernon	662 to 5 incl., 7 and 8, 699
W3	New Rochelle	235 576 632, 3, 6 and 7; 654
	Pelham	738
W4	Dobbs Ferry	674, 693
	Hastings	478 and 9
	Irvington	591
W5	Scarsdale	282; 472; 721 to 3 incl. And 5, 768
W6	Harrison	835
	Larchmont	833 and 4
	Mamaroneck	381; 698; 777; 899
W7	Elmsford	45 and 7 592 and 3 784, 5 and 9; 951
	Tarrytown	332 and 3; 366 523 and 4; 631
W8	White Plains	281 and 5 to 9 incl. 321, 2 and 8, 335, 390, 1, 3 and 7; 421, 2 and 8, 448; 546 and 7, 558 641 to 6 incl. and 9, 681 to 4, 686, 694, 6 and 7 761 890 946, 8 and 9, 971 and 6, 993 and 7
W9	Port Chester	251 and 3 933 to 5 incl., 7 and 9 Rye 921; 925, 967

Issued By: Sean Dandley, CEO, 303 Wyman Street Suite 350, Waltham, MA, 02451